

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

10363368U Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Sean C. Larson Shane D. Lewis C. Jennifer Jones U.S. PTO 13/200297 09/22/2011	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fanz, LLC Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1609 Market Square
Execution Date(s) X Assignment Merger	Street Address. 1009 Warket Square
Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Monroe State: Georgia Country: USA Zip: 30656
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: Dr. F. Russell Denton, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 867 Tab Roberts Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lawrenceville	8. Payment Information
State: GA Zip: 30043-4147	
Phone Number: (770) 339-3007	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: frdenton@bellsouth.net	
9. Signature: Signature F. Russell Denton Name of Person Signing	01 F1: 8821 02 Sheet, attachments, and documents: 165-88-09

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 027091 FRAME: 0290



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket No. FNZ 001U

Whereas I, <u>Sean C. Larson</u>, of 1609 Market Square, Monroe, GA 30656, hereinafter referred to as "Applicant", am one of three sole and true coinventors of certain new and useful improvements in window displays for which a non-provisional utility application for a United States Patent is to be filed, entitled MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR WINDOW AFFINITY DISPLAYS, and

Whereas, Fanz, LLC.of Monroe, Georgia, U.S.A., hereafter referred to as "Assignee", a Georgia corporation whose mailing address is 1609 Market Square, Monroe, GA 30656, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same and in all patent applications and patents deriving priority and or issuing therefrom;

Now therefore in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and internationally and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and or internationally. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to transfer said United States provisional patent application to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 21 day of September, 2011	, at Brand Banking Co.
	Sant.h
	Inventor / Assignor's Signature
	Assignee Representative's Signature
State of Georgia	Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
County of CCCCCC	
instrument to be his free act and deed this	day of September, 2011.
instrument to be his free act and deed uns	day of September, 2011.
RUALICA	

inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION D

Docket No. FNZ 001U

Whereas I, Shane D. Lewis, of 5031 Lancashire Court, Flowery Branch, GA 30542, hereinafter referred to as "Applicant", am one of three sole and true coinventors of certain new and useful improvements in window displays for which a non-provisional utility application for a United States Patent is to be filed, entitled MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR WINDOW AFFINITY DISPLAYS, and

Whereas, Fanz, LLC.of Monroe, Georgia, U.S.A., hereafter referred to as "Assignee", a Georgia corporation whose mailing address is 1609 Market Square, Monroe, GA 30656, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same and in all patent applications and patents deriving priority and or issuing therefrom;

Now therefore in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and internationally and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and or internationally. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to transfer said United States provisional patent application to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 21 day of September, 2011, at	BRAND BANKING CO.
	Share Days
-	Inventor / Assignor's Signature
_	Assignee Representative's Signature
State of Georgia County of Vackson	Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
County of Jackson	
Before me personally appeared said Shave Du	stuleuis and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this	_ day of September, 2011.
SedoTAN CONTROL	

all inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required.

PATENT REEL: 027091 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket No. FNZ 001U

Whereas I, <u>C. Jennifer Jones</u>, of 1811 Brookeshade Court, Loganville, GA 30052, hereinafter referred to as "Applicant", am one of three sole and true coinventors of certain new and useful improvements in window displays for which a non-provisional utility application for a United States Patent is to be filed, entitled MOUNTING SYSTEM FOR WINDOW AFFINITY DISPLAYS, and

Whereas, Fanz, LLC.of Monroe, Georgia, U.S.A., hereafter referred to as "Assignee", a Georgia corporation whose mailing address is 1609 Market Square, Monroe, GA 30656, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same and in all patent applications and patents deriving priority and or issuing therefrom;

Now therefore in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and internationally and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and or internationally. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to transfer said United States provisional patent application to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of September, 2011,	at Brand Bunking Co.
	Inventor/ Assigndr's Signature
	Assignee Representative's Signature
State of Georgia	Printed Name/Registration No., if applicable
County of Jackson	
Before me personally appeared said Constance	Jennific Jones and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this	day of September, 2011.
SAUKSON ROLLO	

inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required.

PATENT REEL: 027091 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 09/22/2011